

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-06-24 03:29:31 PM Control Number - 53551 ItemNumber - 24

SOAH DOCKET No. 473-22-2610 DOCKET NO. 53551

APPLICATION OF EL PASO	§	
ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR	§	BEFORE THE
APPROVAL TO REVISE ITS ENERGY	§	
EFFICIENCY COST RECOVERY	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
FACTOR AND REQUEST TO	§	
ESTABLISH REVISED COST CAPS	§	OF TEXAS

CITY OF EL PASO PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS

Parties are requested to take notice of the filing of the following Protective Order Certifications: Norman J. Gordon, Karl J. Nalepa, Donald C. Davie, Matthew Marquez.

Respectfully submitted,

Norman J. Gordon (<u>ngordon@ngordonlaw.com</u>) State Bar No. 08203700 P.O. Box 8 El Paso, Texas, 79940 221 N. Kansas, Suite 700 El Paso, Texas, 79901 (915) 203 4883

Karla M. Nieman, City Attorney State Bar No. 24048542 Donald C. Davie, Assistant City Attorney State Bar No. 240095524 City of El Paso 300 N. Campbell, 2nd Floor El Paso, Texas 79901 (915) 212-0033 (915) 212-0034 (fax) <u>daviedc@elpasotexas.gov</u> <u>niemankm@elpasotexas.gov</u> Attorneys for the City of El Paso

DN No 53551 CITY OF EL PASO PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS

1 /h R By:

Norman J. Gordon

Certificate of Service

I certify that a true and correct copy of this document was served by e-mail and/or US mail on all parties of record in this proceeding on June 24, 2022.

h

Norman J. Gordon

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC shall be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. _53551_. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here shall not apply.

	City of El Paso
Signature	Party Represented
Norman J. Gordon	June 24, 2022
Printed Name	Date
Email address ngordon@ngordonlaw.com]

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

M Signatúre

Norman J. Gordon

Printed Name

Email address ngordon@ngordonlaw.com

City of El Paso

Party Represented

June 24, 2022

Date

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC shall be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. _53551_. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here shall not apply.

City of El Paso
rty Represented
6/23/22
ite
leam

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

City of El Paso Party Represented Signature Printed Name Email address KWAlepo

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC shall be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 53551 . I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here shall not apply.

Donald C. Davis

Signature

Donald C. Davie Printed Name

6/23/22

Date

Email address DavieDC@elpasotexas.gov

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

Party Represented

City of El Paso

Printed Name

Signature

Date

Email address

City of El Paso Party Represented

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC shall be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. _53551_. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here shall not apply.

Signature

City of El Paso Party Represented

Matt Marquez Printed Name 6/23/2022

Date

Email address MarquezMG@elpasotexas.gov

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

Signature

Party Represented

City of El Paso

Printed Name

Date

Email address